
2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 BRUNSON, Jalen 18-18 601 33.4 124-256  . 4 8 4 33-98  . 3 3 7 69-82  . 8 4 1 3 47 50 2.8 34 1 86 34 1 12 350 19.4

25 BRIDGES, Mikal 18-18 607 33.7 116-226  . 5 1 3 45-112  . 4 0 2 51-58  . 8 7 9 24 67 91 5.1 46 1 39 27 16 25 328 18.2

10 DiVINCENZO, Donte 18-9 567 31.5 96-197  . 4 8 7 41-109  . 3 7 6 32-47  . 6 8 1 17 68 85 4.7 35 1 70 34 3 26 265 14.7

14 SPELLMAN, Omari 18-18 519 28.8 72-144  . 5 0 0 30-72  . 4 1 7 19-33  . 5 7 6 32 105 137 7.6 48 1 12 14 26 9 193 10.7

04 PASCHALL, Eric 16-16 510 31.9 71-116  . 6 1 2 21-46  . 4 5 7 29-35  . 8 2 9 18 54 72 4.5 40 2 42 23 9 21 192 12.0

05 BOOTH, Phil 11-9 304 27.6 36-83  . 4 3 4 20-55  . 3 6 4 18-24  . 7 5 0 4 29 33 3.0 19 0 36 20 2 7 110 10.0

02 GILLESPIE, Collin 13-1 216 16.6 22-44  . 5 0 0 14-35  . 4 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 2 20 22 1.7 25 0 14 7 1 6 64 4.9

21 COSBY-ROUNDTREE, 18-1 205 11.4 27-34  . 7 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 14 26 40 2.2 35 1 1 7 6 5 57 3.2

23 SAMUELS, Jermaine 8-0 70 8.8 5-12  . 4 1 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 5 15 20 2.5 9 0 2 3 2 0 18 2.3

40 GRACE, Denny 6-0 10 1.7 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5

24 LEIBIG, Tom 5-0 9 1.8 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4

35 KENNEDY, Matt 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.4

34 DELANEY, Tim 9-0 17 1.9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0

22 HECK, Peyton 4-0 7 1.8 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 24 25 49 8

Total.......... 18 3650 572-1119  . 5 1 1 206-537  . 3 8 4 234-303  . 7 7 2 146 460 606 33.7 299 7 303 179 67 111 1584 88.0

Opponents...... 18 3650 497-1112  . 4 4 7 128-379  . 3 3 8 252-322  . 7 8 3 190 433 623 34.6 311 - 274 228 42 77 1374 76.3

TEAM STATISTICS VU OPP

SCORING 1584 1374

  Points per game 88.0 76.3

  Scoring margin +11.7 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 572-1119 497-1112

  Field goal pct  . 5 1 1  . 4 4 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 206-537 128-379

  3-point FG pct  . 3 8 4  . 3 3 8

  3-pt FG made per game 11.4 7.1

FREE THROWS-ATT 234-303 252-322

  Free throw pct  . 7 7 2  . 7 8 3

  F-Throws made per game 13.0 14.0

REBOUNDS 606 623

  Rebounds per game 33.7 34.6

  Rebounding margin -0.9 -

ASSISTS 303 274

  Assists per game 16.8 15.2

TURNOVERS 179 228

  Turnovers per game 9.9 12.7

  Turnover margin +2.7 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.7 1.2

STEALS 111 77

  Steals per game 6.2 4.3

BLOCKS 67 42

  Blocks per game 3.7 2.3

ATTENDANCE 121943 119411

  Home games-Avg/Game 9-13549 9-13268

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Villanova 730 826 28 1584

Opponents 598 743 33 1374

Date Opponent Score Att.

** 12/27/17 at DePaul W 103-85 8323

* 12/30/17 at Butler  L 93-101 9244

* 01/06/18 MARQUETTE W 100-90 14210

* 01/10/18 XAVIER W 89-65 12765

* 1/13/18 at ST. JOHN'S W 78-71 17123

* 01/17/18 at Georgetown W 88-56 11905

* 01/23/18 PROVIDENCE W 89-69 8595

* 1/28/18 at Marquette W 85-82 17120

* 02/01/18 CREIGHTON W 98-78 10225

* 02/04/18 SETON HALL W 92-76 16115

* 02/07/18 ST. JOHN'S  L 75-79 10900

* 02/10/18 BUTLER W 86-75 20603

* 2/14/18 at Providence  L 71-76 12887

* 02/17/18 at Xavier W 95-79 10777

* 02/21/18 DEPAUL W 93-62 10007

* 02-24-18 at Creighton  L o t 83-89 18321

* 02/28/18 at Seton Hall Wot 69-68 13711

* 03/03/18 GEORGETOWN W 97-73 18523

* - Conference game



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds

12/27/17 **at DePaul W 103-85 8323 (20)BRIDGES, Mikal (12)SPELLMAN, Omari

12/30/17 *at Butler 93-101 L 9244 (31)BRUNSON, Jalen (9)SPELLMAN, Omari

01/06/18 *MARQUETTE W 100-90 14210 (27)BRUNSON, Jalen (7)BRIDGES, Mikal

01/10/18 *XAVIER W 89-65 12765 (21)BOOTH, Phil (9)BRIDGES, Mikal

1/13/18 *at ST. JOHN'S W 78-71 17123 (25)DiVINCENZO, Donte (11)BRIDGES, Mikal

01/17/18 *at Georgetown W 88-56 11905 (18)BRUNSON, Jalen (7)DiVINCENZO, Donte

01/23/18 *PROVIDENCE W 89-69 8595 (17)PASCHALL, Eric (9)BRIDGES, Mikal

1/28/18 *at Marquette W 85-82 17120 (31)BRUNSON, Jalen (9)PASCHALL, Eric

02/01/18 *CREIGHTON W 98-78 10225 (21)BRIDGES, Mikal (8)PASCHALL, Eric

02/04/18 *SETON HALL W 92-76 16115 (26)SPELLMAN, Omari (11)SPELLMAN, Omari

02/07/18 *ST. JOHN'S 75-79 L 10900 (28)BRUNSON, Jalen (12)SPELLMAN, Omari

02/10/18 *BUTLER W 86-75 20603 (30)DiVINCENZO, Donte (11)SPELLMAN, Omari

2/14/18 *at Providence 71-76 L 12887 (19)BRIDGES, Mikal (9)SPELLMAN, Omari

02/17/18 *at Xavier W 95-79 10777 (25)BRIDGES, Mikal (9)DiVINCENZO, Donte

02/21/18 *DEPAUL W 93-62 10007 (27)BRIDGES, Mikal (7)SPELLMAN, Omari

02-24-18 *at Creighton 83-89 Lot 18321 (22)BRUNSON, Jalen (10)SPELLMAN, Omari

02/28/18 *at Seton Hall Wot 69-68 13711 (23)BRIDGES, Mikal (14)SPELLMAN, Omari

03/03/18 *GEORGETOWN W 97-73 18523 (24)BRIDGES, Mikal (6)BRIDGES, Mikal

(6)SPELLMAN, Omari

(6)PASCHALL, Eric

* - Conference game

Attendance Summary Games Attend Avg/Game

Home 9 121943 13549

Away 9 119411 13268

Neutral 0 0 0

Total 18 241354 13409



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Season Box Score (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

CONFERENCE 14-4 8-1 6-3 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

01 BRUNSON, Jalen 18-18 601 33.4 124-256  . 4 8 4 33-98  . 3 3 7 69-82  . 8 4 1 3 47 50 2.8 34 1 86 34 1 12 350 19.4

25 BRIDGES, Mikal 18-18 607 33.7 116-226  . 5 1 3 45-112  . 4 0 2 51-58  . 8 7 9 24 67 91 5.1 46 1 39 27 16 25 328 18.2

10 DiVINCENZO, Donte 18-9 567 31.5 96-197  . 4 8 7 41-109  . 3 7 6 32-47  . 6 8 1 17 68 85 4.7 35 1 70 34 3 26 265 14.7

14 SPELLMAN, Omari 18-18 519 28.8 72-144  . 5 0 0 30-72  . 4 1 7 19-33  . 5 7 6 32 105 137 7.6 48 1 12 14 26 9 193 10.7

04 PASCHALL, Eric 16-16 510 31.9 71-116  . 6 1 2 21-46  . 4 5 7 29-35  . 8 2 9 18 54 72 4.5 40 2 42 23 9 21 192 12.0

05 BOOTH, Phil 11-9 304 27.6 36-83  . 4 3 4 20-55  . 3 6 4 18-24  . 7 5 0 4 29 33 3.0 19 0 36 20 2 7 110 10.0

02 GILLESPIE, Collin 13-1 216 16.6 22-44  . 5 0 0 14-35  . 4 0 0 6-10  . 6 0 0 2 20 22 1.7 25 0 14 7 1 6 64 4.9

21 COSBY-ROUNDTREE, 18-1 205 11.4 27-34  . 7 9 4 0-0  . 0 0 0 3-6  . 5 0 0 14 26 40 2.2 35 1 1 7 6 5 57 3.2

23 SAMUELS, Jermaine 8-0 70 8.8 5-12  . 4 1 7 1-5  . 2 0 0 7-8  . 8 7 5 5 15 20 2.5 9 0 2 3 2 0 18 2.3

40 GRACE, Denny 6-0 10 1.7 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 0.5

24 LEIBIG, Tom 5-0 9 1.8 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.4

35 KENNEDY, Matt 5-0 8 1.6 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.4

34 DELANEY, Tim 9-0 17 1.9 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.1 7 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0

22 HECK, Peyton 4-0 7 1.8 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 24 25 49 8

Total.......... 18 3650 572-1119  . 5 1 1 206-537  . 3 8 4 234-303  . 7 7 2 146 460 606 33.7 299 7 303 179 67 111 1584 88.0

Opponents...... 18 3650 497-1112  . 4 4 7 128-379  . 3 3 8 252-322  . 7 8 3 190 433 623 34.6 311 - 274 228 42 77 1374 76.3

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Villanova 730 826 28 1584

Opponents 598 743 33 1374



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at DePaul 12/27/17 103-85  W 38-70  . 5 4 3 15-31  . 4 8 4 12-18  . 6 6 7 9 23 32 32.0 22 23 9 6 8 103 103.0

at Butler 12/30/17 93-101  L 38-71  . 5 3 5 12-35  . 3 4 3 5-9  . 5 5 6 8 18 26 29.0 18 15 4 3 7 93 98.0

MARQUETTE 01/06/18 100-90  W 32-57  . 5 6 1 9-22  . 4 0 9 27-32  . 8 4 4 5 25 30 29.3 17 20 7 5 5 100 98.7

XAVIER 01/10/18 89-65  W 32-58  . 5 5 2 12-31  . 3 8 7 13-18  . 7 2 2 5 26 31 29.8 17 18 8 2 10 89 96.2

at ST. JOHN'S 1/13/18 78-71  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 13-30  . 4 3 3 19-24  . 7 9 2 11 28 39 31.6 16 17 17 3 2 78 92.6

at Georgetown 01/17/18 88-56  W 33-55  . 6 0 0 17-33  . 5 1 5 5-6  . 8 3 3 7 24 31 31.5 14 22 16 4 8 88 91.8

PROVIDENCE 01/23/18 89-69  W 33-66  . 5 0 0 12-29  . 4 1 4 11-15  . 7 3 3 12 21 33 31.7 16 18 7 5 10 89 91.4

at Marquette 1/28/18 85-82  W 29-60  . 4 8 3 8-24  . 3 3 3 19-24  . 7 9 2 12 21 33 31.9 14 8 11 4 6 85 90.6

CREIGHTON 02/01/18 98-78  W 37-68  . 5 4 4 19-39  . 4 8 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 10 25 35 32.2 13 19 6 2 4 98 91.4

SETON HALL 02/04/18 92-76  W 32-63  . 5 0 8 12-29  . 4 1 4 16-25  . 6 4 0 13 23 36 32.6 12 18 7 4 5 92 91.5

ST. JOHN'S 02/07/18 75-79  L 28-67  . 4 1 8 8-33  . 2 4 2 11-12  . 9 1 7 11 23 34 32.7 19 11 8 3 3 75 90.0

BUTLER 02/10/18 86-75  W 30-59  . 5 0 8 6-18  . 3 3 3 20-23  . 8 7 0 7 29 36 33.0 14 10 9 5 6 86 89.7

at Providence 2/14/18 71-76  L 26-52  . 5 0 0 3-20  . 1 5 0 16-22  . 7 2 7 4 31 35 33.2 24 9 19 5 5 71 88.2

at Xavier 02/17/18 95-79  W 38-63  . 6 0 3 16-34  . 4 7 1 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 26 28 32.8 22 25 6 3 4 95 88.7

DEPAUL 02/21/18 93-62  W 34-57  . 5 9 6 10-23  . 4 3 5 15-21  . 7 1 4 6 26 32 32.7 8 15 13 2 11 93 89.0

at Creighton 02-24-18 83-89 Lot 30-73  . 4 1 1 12-39  . 3 0 8 11-14  . 7 8 6 9 31 40 33.2 19 17 10 3 6 83 88.6

at Seton Hall 02/28/18 69-68 Wot 24-66  . 3 6 4 8-36  . 2 2 2 13-16  . 8 1 3 9 32 41 33.6 17 13 11 4 7 69 87.5

GEORGETOWN 03/03/18 97-73  W 35-61  . 5 7 4 14-31  . 4 5 2 13-13 1.000 6 28 34 33.7 17 25 11 4 4 97 88.0

Villanova 1584 572-1119  . 5 1 1 206-537  . 3 8 4 234-303  . 7 7 2 146 460 606 33.7 299 303 179 67 111 1584 88.0

Opponents 1374 497-1112  . 4 4 7 128-379  . 3 3 8 252-322  . 7 8 3 190 433 623 34.6 311 274 228 42 77 1374 76.3

Games played: 18

Points/game: 88.0

FG Pct: 51.1

3FG Pct: 38.4

FT Pct: 77.2

Rebounds/game: 33.7

Assists/game: 16.8

Turnovers/game: 9.9

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.7

Steals/game: 6.2

Blocks/game: 3.7



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

at DePaul 12/27/17 103-85  W 29-71  . 4 0 8 6-23  . 2 6 1 21-28  . 7 5 0 22 28 50 50.0 18 21 17 2 3 85 85.0

at Butler 12/30/17 93-101  L 36-60  . 6 0 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 14-18  . 7 7 8 9 28 37 43.5 13 20 13 2 3 101 93.0

MARQUETTE 01/06/18 100-90  W 33-74  . 4 4 6 11-31  . 3 5 5 13-15  . 8 6 7 16 23 39 42.0 26 22 12 3 5 90 92.0

XAVIER 01/10/18 89-65  W 24-58  . 4 1 4 3-17  . 1 7 6 14-20  . 7 0 0 11 23 34 40.0 16 13 15 1 5 65 85.2

at ST. JOHN'S 1/13/18 78-71  W 28-64  . 4 3 8 1-12  . 0 8 3 14-17  . 8 2 4 10 22 32 38.4 17 10 9 3 7 71 82.4

at Georgetown 01/17/18 88-56  W 22-56  . 3 9 3 4-15  . 2 6 7 8-9  . 8 8 9 11 16 27 36.5 12 15 17 2 5 56 78.0

PROVIDENCE 01/23/18 89-69  W 23-62  . 3 7 1 8-22  . 3 6 4 15-20  . 7 5 0 21 23 44 37.6 17 11 14 5 2 69 76.7

at Marquette 1/28/18 85-82  W 31-61  . 5 0 8 11-24  . 4 5 8 9-12  . 7 5 0 10 20 30 36.6 22 18 12 1 5 82 77.4

CREIGHTON 02/01/18 98-78  W 25-51  . 4 9 0 6-18  . 3 3 3 22-24  . 9 1 7 3 22 25 35.3 11 14 8 2 4 78 77.4

SETON HALL 02/04/18 92-76  W 31-62  . 5 0 0 7-18  . 3 8 9 7-14  . 5 0 0 10 21 31 34.9 20 15 10 4 1 76 77.3

ST. JOHN'S 02/07/18 75-79  L 27-55  . 4 9 1 6-15  . 4 0 0 19-24  . 7 9 2 7 28 35 34.9 17 13 10 3 4 79 77.5

BUTLER 02/10/18 86-75  W 27-62  . 4 3 5 12-29  . 4 1 4 9-9 1.000 6 23 29 34.4 22 15 12 1 2 75 77.2

at Providence 2/14/18 71-76  L 23-62  . 3 7 1 8-25  . 3 2 0 22-30  . 7 3 3 12 25 37 34.6 19 14 14 4 9 76 77.2

at Xavier 02/17/18 95-79  W 27-58  . 4 6 6 6-17  . 3 5 3 19-22  . 8 6 4 8 23 31 34.4 16 15 11 1 4 79 77.3

DEPAUL 02/21/18 93-62  W 29-67  . 4 3 3 4-20  . 2 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 12 21 33 34.3 18 13 20 2 5 62 76.3

at Creighton 02-24-18 83-89 Lot 31-63  . 4 9 2 12-29  . 4 1 4 15-20  . 7 5 0 4 34 38 34.5 16 19 12 5 5 89 77.1

at Seton Hall 02/28/18 69-68 Wot 25-65  . 3 8 5 5-25  . 2 0 0 13-18  . 7 2 2 10 33 43 35.0 15 15 12 1 3 68 76.5

GEORGETOWN 03/03/18 97-73  W 26-61  . 4 2 6 3-17  . 1 7 6 18-21  . 8 5 7 8 20 28 34.6 16 11 10 0 5 73 76.3

Opponents 1374 497-1112  . 4 4 7 128-379  . 3 3 8 252-322  . 7 8 3 190 433 623 34.6 311 274 228 42 77 1374 76.3

Villanova 1584 572-1119  . 5 1 1 206-537  . 3 8 4 234-303  . 7 7 2 146 460 606 33.7 299 303 179 67 111 1584 88.0

Games played: 18

Points/game: 76.3

FG Pct: 44.7

3FG Pct: 33.8

FT Pct: 78.3

Rebounds/game: 34.6

Assists/game: 15.2

Turnovers/game: 12.7

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2

Steals/game: 4.3

Blocks/game: 2.3



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls

DePaul 48/33 55/52 103-85 +18 38-70/29-71 .543/.408 15-31/6-23 .484/.261 12-18/21-28 .667/.750 32/50 (18) 23/21 9/17 6/2 8/3 22/18

Butler 45/53 48/48 93-101 (8) 38-71/36-60 .535/.600 12-35/15-22 .343/.682 5-9/14-18 .556/.778 26/37 (11) 15/20 4/13 3/2 7/3 18/13

MARQUETTE 46/34 54/56 100-90 +10 32-57/33-74 .561/.446 9-22/11-31 .409/.355 27-32/13-15 .844/.867 30/39 (9) 20/22 7/12 5/3 5/5 17/26

XAVIER 40/28 49/37 89-65 +24 32-58/24-58 .552/.414 12-31/3-17 .387/.176 13-18/14-20 .722/.700 31/34 (3) 18/13 8/15 2/1 10/5 17/16

ST. JOHN'S 34/27 44/44 78-71 +7 23-53/28-64 .434/.438 13-30/1-12 .433/.083 19-24/14-17 .792/.824 39/32 +7 17/10 17/9 3/3 2/7 16/17

Georgetown 42/20 46/36 88-56 +32 33-55/22-56 .600/.393 17-33/4-15 .515/.267 5-6/8-9 .833/.889 31/27 +4 22/15 16/17 4/2 8/5 14/12

PROVIDENCE 39/30 50/39 89-69 +20 33-66/23-62 .500/.371 12-29/8-22 .414/.364 11-15/15-20 .733/.750 33/44 (11) 18/11 7/14 5/5 10/2 16/17

Marquette 49/44 36/38 85-82 +3 29-60/31-61 .483/.508 8-24/11-24 .333/.458 19-24/9-12 .792/.750 33/30 +3 8/18 11/12 4/1 6/5 14/22

CREIGHTON 49/34 49/44 98-78 +20 37-68/25-51 .544/.490 19-39/6-18 .487/.333 5-6/22-24 .833/.917 35/25 +10 19/14 6/8 2/2 4/4 13/11

SETON HALL 41/37 51/39 92-76 +16 32-63/31-62 .508/.500 12-29/7-18 .414/.389 16-25/7-14 .640/.500 36/31 +5 18/15 7/10 4/4 5/1 12/20

ST. JOHN'S 34/39 41/40 75-79 (4) 28-67/27-55 .418/.491 8-33/6-15 .242/.400 11-12/19-24 .917/.792 34/35 (1) 11/13 8/10 3/3 3/4 19/17

BUTLER 35/38 51/37 86-75 +11 30-59/27-62 .508/.435 6-18/12-29 .333/.414 20-23/9-9 .870/1000 36/29 +7 10/15 9/12 5/1 6/2 14/22

Providence 23/27 48/49 71-76 (5) 26-52/23-62 .500/.371 3-20/8-25 .150/.320 16-22/22-30 .727/.733 35/37 (2) 9/14 19/14 5/4 5/9 24/19

Xavier 51/37 44/42 95-79 +16 38-63/27-58 .603/.466 16-34/6-17 .471/.353 3-5/19-22 .600/.864 28/31 (3) 25/15 6/11 3/1 4/4 22/16

DEPAUL 46/30 47/32 93-62 +31 34-57/29-67 .596/.433 10-23/4-20 .435/.200 15-21/0-1 .714/.000 32/33 (1) 15/13 13/20 2/2 11/5 8/18

Creighton 40/38 32/34 83-89 (6) 30-73/31-63 .411/.492 12-39/12-29 .308/.414 11-14/15-20 .786/.750 40/38 +2 17/19 10/12 3/5 6/5 19/16

Seton Hall 24/18 28/34 69-68 +1 24-66/25-65 .364/.385 8-36/5-25 .222/.200 13-16/13-18 .813/.722 41/43 (2) 13/15 11/12 4/1 7/3 17/15

GEORGETOWN 44/31 53/42 97-73 +24 35-61/26-61 .574/.426 14-31/3-17 .452/.176 13-13/18-21 1000/.857 34/28 +6 25/11 11/10 4/0 4/5 17/16

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



2017-18 Villanova Men's Basketball

Villanova Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 03, 2018)

Conference games only

01 02 04 05 10 14 21

Opponent Date Score BRUNSON,JA GILLESPIE, PASCHALL,E BOOTH,PHIL DIVINCENZO SPELLMAN,O COSBY-ROUN

at DePaul 12/27/17 103-85 W  1 6 - 2 - 5 DNP  1 6 - 2 - 4  1 7 - 3 - 6  1 1 - 4 - 4  1 2 - 1 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 1

at Butler 12/30/17 93-101 L  3 1 - 3 - 5 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 1  4 - 5 - 4  1 6 - 1 - 2  6 - 9 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

MARQUETTE 01/06/18 100-90 W  2 7 - 2 - 8 DNP  1 9 - 3 - 0  1 0 - 5 - 4  1 4 - 6 - 4  2 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 2 - 0

XAVIER 01/10/18 89-65 W  1 7 - 2 - 5 DNP  1 4 - 2 - 4  2 1 - 2 - 4  1 1 - 3 - 2  5 - 6 - 0  6 - 2 - 0

at ST. JOHN'S 1/13/18 78-71 W  1 2 - 5 - 5 DNP  6 - 4 - 2  5 - 2 - 4  2 5 - 7 - 3  1 0 - 7 - 1  5 - 1 - 0

at Georgetown 01/17/18 88-56 W  1 8 - 2 - 7  2 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 5 - 2  1 2 - 4 - 6  1 3 - 7 - 5  1 4 - 2 - 0  2 - 1 - 0

PROVIDENCE 01/23/18 89-69 W  1 5 - 1 - 4  0 - 1 - 0  1 7 - 2 - 5  8 - 4 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 4  1 6 - 6 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 0

at Marquette 1/28/18 85-82 W  3 1 - 5 - 1  3 - 0 - 1  1 0 - 9 - 1 DNP  2 3 - 4 - 2  2 - 6 - 1  0 - 2 - 0

CREIGHTON 02/01/18 98-78 W  1 9 - 4 - 4  8 - 1 - 5  1 1 - 8 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 6 - 5  1 4 - 3 - 0  6 - 6 - 0

SETON HALL 02/04/18 92-76 W  2 1 - 2 - 6  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 7 - 7  2 6 - 1 1 - 0  5 - 5 - 0

ST. JOHN'S 02/07/18 75-79 L  2 8 - 3 - 3  1 2 - 3 - 3 DNP DNP  1 1 - 4 - 2  1 1 - 1 2 - 0  2 - 2 - 0

BUTLER 02/10/18 86-75 W  2 7 - 2 - 1  5 - 4 - 0 DNP DNP  3 0 - 3 - 2  1 0 - 1 1 - 2  2 - 3 - 0

at Providence 2/14/18 71-76 L  1 4 - 3 - 5  1 0 - 0 - 1  8 - 3 - 2 DNP  6 - 5 - 1  1 1 - 9 - 0  0 - 2 - 0

at Xavier 02/17/18 95-79 W  1 1 - 3 - 8  1 0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 6 DNP  2 1 - 9 - 9  1 1 - 4 - 1  4 - 3 - 0

DEPAUL 02/21/18 93-62 W  1 1 - 2 - 7  2 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 5 - 2  1 4 - 3 - 1  8 - 4 - 4  1 0 - 7 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at Creighton 02-24-18 83-89 L  2 2 - 5 - 5  1 - 6 - 1  1 1 - 6 - 2  5 - 1 - 3  1 2 - 4 - 4  1 4 - 1 0 - 0  0 - 2 - 0

at Seton Hall 02/28/18 69-68 W  1 4 - 1 - 0  6 - 1 - 0  5 - 7 - 2  7 - 3 - 0  8 - 3 - 5  6 - 1 4 - 2  0 - 2 - 0

GEORGETOWN 03/03/18 97-73 W  1 6 - 3 - 7  5 - 2 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 5  7 - 1 - 4  1 5 - 4 - 5  1 3 - 6 - 3  4 - 2 - 0

22 23 24 25 34 35 40

Opponent Date Score HECK,PEYTO SAMUELS,JE LEIBIG,TOM BRIDGES,MI DELANEY,TI KENNEDY,MA GRACE,DENN

at DePaul 12/27/17 103-85 W  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  2 0 - 5 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

at Butler 12/30/17 93-101 L DNP DNP DNP  2 1 - 2 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

MARQUETTE 01/06/18 100-90 W DNP DNP DNP  1 8 - 7 - 3  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

XAVIER 01/10/18 89-65 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 9 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

at ST. JOHN'S 1/13/18 78-71 W DNP DNP DNP  1 5 - 1 1 - 2 DNP DNP DNP

at Georgetown 01/17/18 88-56 W  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  1 7 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0

PROVIDENCE 01/23/18 89-69 W DNP DNP DNP  1 1 - 9 - 4 DNP DNP DNP

at Marquette 1/28/18 85-82 W DNP DNP DNP  1 6 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP DNP

CREIGHTON 02/01/18 98-78 W  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0  2 1 - 3 - 4  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 0 - 0  0 - 0 - 0

SETON HALL 02/04/18 92-76 W DNP DNP DNP  1 7 - 4 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP

ST. JOHN'S 02/07/18 75-79 L DNP  0 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 2 DNP DNP DNP

BUTLER 02/10/18 86-75 W DNP  2 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 0 - 2 - 5 DNP DNP DNP

at Providence 2/14/18 71-76 L DNP  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  1 9 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP DNP

at Xavier 02/17/18 95-79 W DNP  2 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP

DEPAUL 02/21/18 93-62 W DNP  0 - 1 - 1  2 - 1 - 0  2 7 - 2 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 1 - 0  3 - 0 - 0

at Creighton 02-24-18 83-89 L DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 8 - 4 - 2 DNP DNP DNP

at Seton Hall 02/28/18 69-68 W DNP DNP DNP  2 3 - 1 0 - 4 DNP DNP DNP

GEORGETOWN 03/03/18 97-73 W DNP  0 - 2 - 0 DNP  2 4 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0


